LOTUS

CAFE & RESTAURANT




LOTUS

“Gateway to the divine, to virtue, wisdom and bliss”

Nestled amidst the serene majesty of the mountains, Lotus
Restaurant emerges as a culinary oasis, where nature's beauty
harmonizes with exquisite flavors. Perched high above the world,
our establishment offers not just a meal but an unforgettable
experience. With panoramic views that stretch as far as the eye
can see, Lotus Restaurant beckons you to savor the essence of
the mountains.

Our name, "Lotus," symbolizes purity and enlightenment, and it's

this ethos that guides our culinary journey. As you step into our

tranquil haven, you'll be greeted by an ambiance that seamlessly
blends rustic charm with contemporary elegance. The decor,
inspired by the natural wonders of the mountains, creates an
atmosphere of peace and connection with the environment.

Our menu is a tribute to the region's bounty, featuring locally
sourced ingredients crafted into dishes that tantalize the senses.
From delicate mountain trout to hearty, warming stews, every

plate tells a story of the land, and each bite is an adventure.

Whether you're seeking a romantic evening by the flickering
firelight or a celebratory gathering with friends, Lotus Restaurant
welcomes you to savor life's finer moments. With every meal
served, we aspire to bring you closer to the mountains, their
mystique, and the flavors that define them.

Join us at Lotus Restaurant and let the mountains be your dining
companions, as we embark on a gastronomic journey that

transcends the ordinary.

Enjoy Your Meal !

Call +91 8868833527



Beocrgpes

MINERAL WATER
(MRP)

FRESH LIME 127

(Soda | Water)

FRESH JUICE 227

Beetroot Juice
Mix Vegetable

(Carrot, Tomato, Cucumber, Beetroot, Ginger, lemon )

AERATED BEVERAGES 127 /157

(Coca-Colo, Thums Up, Sprite, Limca, Maaza, Fanta)



Aot 3,“;%%44

e TEA

(Regular | Masala | Black |Ginger Honey |Lemon Honey)

® COFFEE

Nescafe
Dvidoff

Star

e HOT MILK

® HOT CHOCOLATE

157
197
297

127

197
257
357

127

257



Cotd Brvorager

e TEA
(Masala Black Tea )
(Lemon Ice Tea)

(Peach Tea)

® COFFEE
Nescafe
Davidoff

Star

® [ASSI

Sweet Lassi
Mango Lassi

Strawberry Lassi

197
267
367

157
197
197

127
157
257

227
327
427

197
227
227



® SMOOTHI S

Mango 197
Strawberry 197
Chocolate 257
Beetroot 287
e SHAKE S
Oreo |Chocolate|Badam |Vanilla |KitKat 197
Mix Dry Fruits |Kesar Badam Kaju Shake 287
® MOCKTAIL Classic
Signature

Virgin Mojito | Blue Caracao | Passion Fruits |Kiwi

Pina Colada | Blood Orange |Hibicus |Pomegranate

227
227
297
327

227
327

227
327



S

TOMATO SOUP 157

(Smooth blend of ripped tomatoes with green coriander)

Dal SOUP 157

(Lentils simmered with spices and herbs)

MANCHOW SOUP 157 |187

(Vegetable |Chicken )

HOT & SOUR SOUP 157 |187

(Vegetables | Chicken )

LUNG FUNG SOUP 157 (187

( Vegetables | Chicken)



FRENCH FRIES 157|197
(Plane |Peri Peri)

VEGGIES OMELETTE (ege-3) 157
EGG FRY (Half Fry - Egg 3 |Full Fry - Egg 3) 157
PEANUT MASALA 227
BUTTER SWEET CORN 22
CHANA CHAT 2

DAHI GOLGAPPE CHANA CHAT 297

MOMO Steam
VEGGIES 257
(Vegies, Corn, Paneer)

CHICKEN 257

(Onion, Chicken)

MUTTON 327

(Onion, Mutton)



Saadt \ Sandiviokes \ Ratts

BUTTER TOAST
CHEESE TOAST
TOAST WITH EGG

VEGETABLE SANDWICH

Grilled | Cheese

PANEER SANDWICH

Grilled | Cheese

CHICKEN SANDWICH

Grilled | Cheese

KATHI ROLL

Paneer | Chicken

TIKKA WRAP

Paneer | Chicken

CHOLE BHATURE (2 Pcs)
EXTRA BHATURE

127
157
157

127 (157

157 187

167 197

247 257

287 [297

257
47



2%44
® VEGETABLES PIZZA

(Medium | Family pack 2 Pizza)

Golden corn, Onion, Capsicum, Bell Pepper
Black Olives, Jalapeno, Red Paprika, Tomato
Mushroom, Mozzarella Cheese

® PANEER PIZZA

(Medium | Family Pack 2 Pizza )

Golden corn, Onion, Capsicum, Bell Pepper
Black Olives, Jalapeno, Red Peprika ,Tomato
Paneer , Mozzarella Cheese

® SOYA CHAAP PIZZA

(Medium | Family Pack 2 Pizza)

Golden corn, Onion, Capcicum, Bell Pepper
Black Olives, Jalpeno, Red Peprika, Tomoto
Soya chaap, Mozzarella Cheese

® CHICKEN PIZZA

(Medium | Family Pack 2 Pizza)

Golden corn, Onion, Capcicum, Bell Pepper

427|757

457 (827

457 (827

487 867

Black Olives, Jalapeno, Red Peprika,Tomato ,Chicken,

Mozzarella Cheese Extra Cheese - 57



Hnadtos

® ® MAGGI

® ® NOODLES

® ¢ HAKKA
NOODLES

®e CHILLY
BURNT
GARLIC
NODDLES

Veggies
Egg

Chicken
Veggies
Egg
Chicken
Veggies
Egg

Chicken

Veggies

Egg

Chicken

Half
197
22
257
20
257
287
227
257
287

297
327
357

Full
297
327
357
327
357
387
327
357
387

397
427
457



®e CHINESE
CHOPSY

o SWACHWAN
NOODLES

ee TRIPPLE
SWACHWAN
NOODLES

Veggies

Chicken

Veggies

Egg

Chicken

Veggies

Egg

Chicken

®e PAN FRIED NOODLES

VEG
OSTER 447
HOT GARLIC 447

BUTTER GARLIC 447

CHICKEN
467
467
467

Half
227
287

297
327
357

327
357
387

FISH
467
467
467

Full
327
387

397
427
457

427
457
487

PRAWNS

527
527
527



Fratr

® ® WHITE SAUCE PASTA 427 |487 |497
(ALFREDO)

(Vegetable | Mushroom | Chicken)

e e Red SAUCE PASTA 427 |487 |497
(ARABIATA )

(Vegetable | Mushroom | Chicken)

® SPAGHETTI ALFREDO 487 | 527

(Vegetable | Mushroom )

® SPAGHETTI ARABIATA 487 | 527

(Vegetable | Mushroom )

® SPAGHETTI BOLOGNESE 527 | 547

(Chicken | Mutton )



Sablod ¥ Fonite

PLANE CURD

ONION SALAD

GREEN SALAD

MIX RAITA

BOONDI RAITA

MAKHANA RAITA
PINEAPPLE RAITA

BOIL VEGGIES BUTTER TOSS
RUSSIAN SALAD
VEGETABLE STIR FRY

57

97
127
147
147
157
187
227
267
287



Stotiona

® CHILLY POTATO
® HONEY CHILLY POTATO
® VEGGIES MANCHURIAN

(Dry | Gravy)
® GOBHI MANCHURIAN

® CORN SALT & PEPPERS
® CHILLY MUSHROOM

(Dry | Gravy)
® CHILLY SOYA CHAAP

(Dry | Gravy)
® CHILLY PANEER

(Dry | Gravy)
® PANEER 65

247
267
247 267

267
287
327 347

327 347

347 367

347



CHILLY CHICKEN
(Dry | Gravy)

CHICKEN MANCHURION

(Dry | Gravy)
CHICKEN 65

CHICKEN LOLLYPOP

(8 Pcs)

LEMON CHICKEN
DRAGAN CHICKEN

FISH FINGER

CHILLY FISH

LEMON FISH

CHILLY PRAWNS
PRAWNS 65

GOLDEN FRIED PRAWNS

367 [387

367 [387

367
427

367
387
427
447
447
477
477
487



Sarndoars

® PANEER TIKKA 397
(8 Pcs)

® BANJARA PANEER TIKKA 397
(8 Pcs)

® PAHADI PANEER TIKKA 397
(8 Pcs)

® ACHARI PANEER TIKKA 397
(8 Pcs)

® LAHSUNI PANEER TIKKA 397
(8 Pcs)

® TANDOORI SOYA CHAAP 387
(8 Pcs)

® MALAI SOYA CHAAP 397

(8 Pcs)

® SHABNAM KE MOTI 427



CHICKEN TIKKA

(8 Pcs Boneless)

CHICKEN PAHADI

(8 Pcs Boneless)

CHICKEN SOLE

(8 Pcs Boneless)

CHICKEN BANJARA

(8 Pcs Boneless)

CHICKEN ACHARI TIKKA

(8 Pcs Boneless)

CHICKEN MALAI TIKKA

(8 Pcs Boneless)

LAHSUNI CHICKEN TIKKA

(8 Pcs Boneless)

TANDOORI IRANI LOLLYPOP
(8 Pcs)

MALAI IRANI LOLLYPOP
(8 Pcs)

CHICKEN SEEKH KABAB

(8 Pcs)

427

427

427

427

427

427

427

457

467

437



e TANDOORI CHICKEN

e AJWAINI FISH TIKKA
(8 Pcs)

327 /557

® NIMBBU MIRCHI TAWA FISH

Fndsarn

MIX VEGETABLES
SABJI PUNCH VATI
ALOO JEERA
CHANA MASALA
SABJI MAHARANI

Dal

e DAL BUTTER JEERA

e YELLOW DAL

® DAL TADKA

® DAL MAKHANI

e PAHADI DAL MAKHANI

Half

257
257
197
257
297

227
227
247
297
297

447

457

Full

497
497
377
497
377

447
447
487
377
377



Paneer Half Full

KADAI PANEER 287 567
PANEER BUTTER MASALA 287 567
PANEER LABABDAR 297 587
PANEER DHANIYA ADHRIKI 287 567
PANNER KHURCHAN 297 587
PANEER BURJI 227

® PANEER CAPSICUM BURJI 247

KALI MIRCH 287 567
SURVEDAAR PANEER

PANEER TIKKA MASALA 327 647
SHAHI PANEER 327 647



Mushroom Half  Full

e MUSHROOM DO PYAZA 287 567

® KADHAI MUSHRROM 287 567

e MUSHROOM AMERICAN 297 587
CORN

Soyachaap Half  Full
® SOYA CHAAP 327 647
TIKKA MASALA
® SOYA CHAAP 327 647
ROGAN JOSH
Egg Half  Full
® EGG MASALA 247 487

e EGG CURRY 247 487



Chicken

® KADAI CHICKEN

® CHICKEN CURRY

® BHUNA CHICKEN

e CHICKEN DHANIYA
ADRAKI

® BUTTER CHICKEN

(With Bone)

® BUTTER CHICKEN

(Boneless)

® CHICKEN TIKKA MASALA

(Boneless)

e KALI MIRCH
SURVEDAAR CHICKEN

e CHICKEN RARHA

® CHICKEN CHETTINAD

Half

347
347
347
347

397

397

347

397
397

Full

687
687
687
687

787

787

787

687

787
787



Mutton Half
MUTTON ROGAN JOSH 447

BHUNA GHOST 447
MUTTON RARHA 487
MUTTON CHETTINAD 447
MUTTON KEEMA CURRY 447
HANDI MUTTON 467
TAWA MUTTON 487
(Boneless)

Fish Half

FISH TIKKA MASALA 527

Full

887
887
927
887
887
937
927

Full
1047



[iee
STEAMED RICE
JEERA RICE
CURD RICE
PULAO RICE

DAL KHICHDI
KASHMIRI PULAO

Fried Rice

FRIED RICE

(Vegetable | Chicken)

BURNT GRALIC
FRIED RICE

(Vegetable | Chicken)

147
157
187
187
267
297

227|257

237|267



e ¢ SCHEZWAN
FRIED RICE

(Vegetable | Chicken)

e ® TRIPPLE SCHEZWAN
FRIED RICE

(Vegetable |Chicken)

e ® CLAYPOT RICE

(Vegetable | Chicken )

Z :
VEGETABLE | PANEER
EGG BIRYANI
CHICKEN [MUTTON
FISH [PRAWNS

247 277

267 | 297

437 | 487

327|387

297
387|427
427 | 487



® PLANE ROTI 20
e BUTTER ROTI 25
® GHEE ROTI 25
® LACHHA PARATHA 57
® MASALA LACCHA PARTHA 77
® MINT PARATHA 77
e PARATHA 157
(Aloo | Aloo Payaj)
® PANEER PARATHA 187

Catra

® BUTTER | GHEE 25
® CHEESE 25
® HONEY 25

® MAYONNAISE 25



Deseert

RASHMALAI

(2 Pcs)

ICECREAM

(3 scoop)

RASOGOLLA
(4 Pcs)

GULAB JAMUN
(4 Pcs)

157

127

147

147



Terms & Conditions.

1. Order once placed will not be cancelled.

2. Since food is made to your order, it would take approx
20- 30 minutes to serve on your table.

3. Only available items will be served.
4. Rates are subject to change without notice.
5. () Vegetarian & o Non- Vegetarian.

6. If you or any guests are allergic to any food product,
please inform your server before ordering.

7. Accidentally broken crockery, during your visit, to cover the cost of
replacement, we kindly request that you to contribute a nominal fee for any
broken Crockery. Our team will be happy to assist you in
assessing the cost and arranging for payment.

8. Outside food, beverages, smoking & alcoholic drink is strictly prohibited.

9. Prices are exclusive of government takes and service charges.

LOTUS

DINE —IN | DELIVERY | TAKE AWAY

Dunagiri road, Dwarahat (Almora) -263653

Uttarakhand, India

www.dwarahat.in

+91- 8868833527
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