



# LOTUS

CAFE & RESTAURANT

# LOTUS

**“Gateway to the divine, to virtue, wisdom and bliss”**

Nestled amidst the serene majesty of the mountains, Lotus Restaurant emerges as a culinary oasis, where nature's beauty harmonizes with exquisite flavors. Perched high above the world, our establishment offers not just a meal but an unforgettable experience. With panoramic views that stretch as far as the eye can see, Lotus Restaurant beckons you to savor the essence of the mountains.

Our name, "Lotus," symbolizes purity and enlightenment, and it's this ethos that guides our culinary journey. As you step into our tranquil haven, you'll be greeted by an ambiance that seamlessly blends rustic charm with contemporary elegance. The decor, inspired by the natural wonders of the mountains, creates an atmosphere of peace and connection with the environment.

Our menu is a tribute to the region's bounty, featuring locally sourced ingredients crafted into dishes that tantalize the senses. From delicate mountain trout to hearty, warming stews, every plate tells a story of the land, and each bite is an adventure.

Whether you're seeking a romantic evening by the flickering firelight or a celebratory gathering with friends, Lotus Restaurant welcomes you to savor life's finer moments. With every meal served, we aspire to bring you closer to the mountains, their mystique, and the flavors that define them.

Join us at Lotus Restaurant and let the mountains be your dining companions, as we embark on a gastronomic journey that transcends the ordinary.

**Enjoy Your Meal !**

**Call +91 8868833527**

# *Beverages*

- **MINERAL WATER**  
(MRP)
- **FRESH LIME** 127  
(Soda | Water)
- **FRESH JUICE** 227  
Beetroot Juice  
Mix Vegetable  
(Carrot, Tomato, Cucumber, Beetroot, Ginger, lemon )
- **AERATED BEVERAGES** 127 / 157  
(Coca-Colo, Thums Up, Sprite, Limca, Maaza, Fanta)

## *Hot Beverages*

● TEA		127
(Regular   Masala   Black  Ginger Honey  Lemon Honey)		
● COFFEE	S	R
Nescafe	157	197
Dvidoff	197	257
Star	297	357
● HOT MILK		127
● HOT CHOCOLATE		257

# *Cold Beverages*

## ● TEA

(Masala Black Tea )	127
(Lemon Ice Tea)	157
(Peach Tea)	257

## ● COFFEE

	S	R
Nescafe	197	227
Davidoff	267	327
Star	367	427

## ● LASSI

	S	R
Sweet Lassi	157	197
Mango Lassi	197	227
Strawberry Lassi	197	227

● SMOOTHIE	S	R
Mango	197	227
Strawberry	197	227
Chocolate	257	297
Beetroot	287	327
● SHAKE	S	R
Oreo   Chocolate   Badam   Vanilla   KitKat	197	227
Mix Dry Fruits   Kesar Badam Kaju Shake	287	327
● MOCKTAIL	Classic	227
	Signature	327

Virgin Mojito | Blue Caracao | Passion Fruits | Kiwi  
 Pina Colada | Blood Orange | Hibicus | Pomegranate

# *Soups*

- **TOMATO SOUP** 157  
(Smooth blend of ripped tomatoes with green coriander)
- **Dal SOUP** 157  
(Lentils simmered with spices and herbs)
- ● **MANCHOW SOUP** 157 |187  
(Vegetable |Chicken )
- ● **HOT & SOUR SOUP** 157 |187  
(Vegetables |Chicken )
- ● **LUNG FUNG SOUP** 157 |187  
( Vegetables | Chicken)

## *Appetizers*

● **FRENCH FRIES** 157|197

(Plane | Peri Peri)

● **VEGGIES OMELETTE** ( Egg - 3) 157

● **EGG FRY** (Half Fry - Egg 3 | Full Fry - Egg 3) 157

● **PEANUT MASALA** 227

● **BUTTER SWEET CORN** 227

● **CHANA CHAT** 227

● **DAHI GOLGAPPE CHANA CHAT** 297

● ● **MOMO** Steam

● **VEGGIES** 257

(Vegies, Corn, Paneer)

● **CHICKEN** 257

(Onion , Chicken)

● **MUTTON** 327

(Onion , Mutton)

## *Toast \ Sandwiches \ Rolls*

●	<b>BUTTER TOAST</b>	127
●	<b>CHEESE TOAST</b>	157
●	<b>TOAST WITH EGG</b>	157
●	<b>VEGETABLE SANDWICH</b>	127  157
	Grilled   Cheese	
●	<b>Paneer Sandwich</b>	157  187
	Grilled   Cheese	
●	<b>CHICKEN SANDWICH</b>	167  197
	Grilled   Cheese	
● ●	<b>KATHI ROLL</b>	247  257
	Paneer   Chicken	
● ●	<b>TIKKA WRAP</b>	287  297
	Paneer   Chicken	
●	<b>CHOLE BHATURE ( 2 Pcs )</b>	257
	<b>EXTRA BHATURE</b>	47

# *Pizzas*

## ● **VEGETABLES PIZZA** 427 | 757

(Medium | Family pack 2 Pizza)

Golden corn, Onion, Capsicum, Bell Pepper  
Black Olives, Jalapeno, Red Paprika, Tomato  
Mushroom, Mozzarella Cheese

## ● **PANEER PIZZA** 457 | 827

(Medium | Family Pack 2 Pizza )

Golden corn, Onion, Capsicum, Bell Pepper  
Black Olives, Jalapeno, Red Peprika ,Tomato  
Paneer , Mozzarella Cheese

## ● **SOYA CHAAP PIZZA** 457 | 827

(Medium | Family Pack 2 Pizza)

Golden corn, Onion, Capcicum, Bell Pepper  
Black Olives, Jalpeno, Red Peprika, Tomoto  
Soya chaap, Mozzarella Cheese

## ● **CHICKEN PIZZA** 487 | 867

(Medium | Family Pack 2 Pizza)

Golden corn, Onion, Capcicum, Bell Pepper  
Black Olives, Jalapeno, Red Peprika, Tomato ,Chicken ,  
Mozzarella Cheese

**Extra Cheese - 57**

## *Noodles*

			<b>Half</b>	<b>Full</b>
 MAGGI	Veggies	197	297	
	Egg	227	327	
	Chicken	257	357	
 NOODLES	Veggies	227	327	
	Egg	257	357	
	Chicken	287	387	
 HAKKA NOODLES	Veggies	227	327	
	Egg	257	357	
	Chicken	287	387	
 CHILLY BURNT GARLIC NODDLES	Veggies	297	397	
	Egg	327	427	
	Chicken	357	457	

			Half	Full
●● CHINESE CHOPSY	Veggies Chicken	227 287	327 387	
●● SWACHWAN NOODLES	Veggies Egg Chicken	297 327 357	397 427 457	
●● TRIPPLE SWACHWAN NOODLES	Veggies Egg Chicken	327 357 387	427 457 487	
●● PAN FRIED NOODLES	VEG CHICKEN FISH PRAWNS	447 467 467	467 467 467	527 527 527
OSTER HOT GARLIC BUTTER GARLIC	447 467 467	467 467 467	467 467 467	527 527 527

## *Pasta*

- ● **WHITE SAUCE PASTA** 427 | 487 | 497  
**(ALFREDO)**  
(Vegetable | Mushroom | Chicken )
- ● **Red SAUCE PASTA** 427 | 487 | 497  
**(ARABIATA )**  
(Vegetable | Mushroom | Chicken )
- **SPAGHETTI ALFREDO** 487 | 527  
(Vegetable | Mushroom )
- **SPAGHETTI ARABIATA** 487 | 527  
(Vegetable | Mushroom )
- **SPAGHETTI BOLOGNESE** 527 | 547  
(Chicken | Mutton )

## *Salad & Raita*

● PLANE CURD	57
● ONION SALAD	97
● GREEN SALAD	127
● MIX RAITA	147
● BOONDI RAITA	147
● MAKHANA RAITA	157
● PINEAPPLE RAITA	187
● BOIL VEGGIES BUTTER TOSS	227
● RUSSIAN SALAD	267
● VEGETABLE STIR FRY	287

## *Starters*

- **CHILLY POTATO** 247
- **HONEY CHILLY POTATO** 267
- **VEGGIES MANCHURIAN** 247 |267  
(Dry | Gravy )
- **GOBHI MANCHURIAN** 267
- **CORN SALT & PEPPERS** 287
- **CHILLY MUSHROOM** 327 |347  
(Dry | Gravy )
- **CHILLY SOYA CHAAP** 327 |347  
(Dry | Gravy )
- **CHILLY PANEER** 347 |367  
(Dry | Gravy)
- **PANEER 65** 347

● <b>CHILLY CHICKEN</b>	<b>367   387</b>
(Dry   Gravy)	
● <b>CHICKEN MANCHURION</b>	<b>367   387</b>
(Dry   Gravy)	
● <b>CHICKEN 65</b>	<b>367</b>
● <b>CHICKEN LOLLYPOP</b>	<b>427</b>
(8 Pcs)	
● <b>LEMON CHICKEN</b>	<b>367</b>
● <b>DRAGAN CHICKEN</b>	<b>387</b>
● <b>FISH FINGER</b>	<b>427</b>
● <b>CHILLY FISH</b>	<b>447</b>
● <b>LEMON FISH</b>	<b>447</b>
● <b>CHILLY PRAWNS</b>	<b>477</b>
● <b>PRAWNS 65</b>	<b>477</b>
● <b>GOLDEN FRIED PRAWNS</b>	<b>487</b>

## *Tandoori*

- **PANEER TIKKA** 397  
(8 Pcs)
- **BANJARA PANEER TIKKA** 397  
(8 Pcs)
- **PAHADI PANEER TIKKA** 397  
(8 Pcs)
- **ACHARI PANEER TIKKA** 397  
(8 Pcs)
- **LAHSUNI PANEER TIKKA** 397  
(8 Pcs)
- **TANDOORI SOYA CHAAP** 387  
(8 Pcs )
- **MALAI SOYA CHAAP** 397  
(8 Pcs )
- **SHABNAM KE MOTI** 427

● <b>CHICKEN TIKKA</b>	<b>427</b>
(8 Pcs Boneless)	
● <b>CHICKEN PAHADI</b>	<b>427</b>
(8 Pcs Boneless)	
● <b>CHICKEN SOLE</b>	<b>427</b>
(8 Pcs Boneless)	
● <b>CHICKEN BANJARA</b>	<b>427</b>
(8 Pcs Boneless)	
● <b>CHICKEN ACHARI TIKKA</b>	<b>427</b>
(8 Pcs Boneless)	
● <b>CHICKEN MALAI TIKKA</b>	<b>427</b>
(8 Pcs Boneless)	
● <b>LAHSUNI CHICKEN TIKKA</b>	<b>427</b>
(8 Pcs Boneless)	
● <b>TANDOORI IRANI LOLLYPOP</b>	<b>457</b>
(8 Pcs)	
● <b>MALAI IRANI LOLLYPOP</b>	<b>467</b>
(8 Pcs)	
● <b>CHICKEN SEEKH KABAB</b>	<b>437</b>
(8 Pcs )	

● TANDOORI CHICKEN	327 / 557
● AJWAINI FISH TIKKA	447
(8 Pcs)	
● NIMBU MIRCHI TAWA FISH	457

## *Indian*

	Half	Full
● MIX VEGETABLES	257	497
● SABJI PUNCH VATI	257	497
● ALOO JEERA	197	377
● CHANA MASALA	257	497
● SABJI MAHARANI	297	577

## *Dal*

● DAL BUTTER JEERA	227	447
● YELLOW DAL	227	447
● DAL TADKA	247	487
● DAL MAKHANI	297	577
● PAHADI DAL MAKHANI	297	577

<b>Paneer</b>	<b>Half</b>	<b>Full</b>
● <b>KADAI PANEER</b>	<b>287</b>	<b>567</b>
● <b>PANEER BUTTER MASALA</b>	<b>287</b>	<b>567</b>
● <b>PANEER LABABDAR</b>	<b>297</b>	<b>587</b>
● <b>PANEER DHANIYA ADHRIKI</b>	<b>287</b>	<b>567</b>
● <b>PANNER KHURCHAN</b>	<b>297</b>	<b>587</b>
● <b>PANEER BURJI</b>	<b>227</b>	
● <b>PANEER CAPSICUM BURJI</b>	<b>247</b>	
● <b>KALI MIRCH</b>	<b>287</b>	<b>567</b>
<b>SURVEDAAR PANEER</b>		
● <b>PANEER TIKKA MASALA</b>	<b>327</b>	<b>647</b>
● <b>SHAHI PANEER</b>	<b>327</b>	<b>647</b>

<b>Mushroom</b>	<b>Half</b>	<b>Full</b>
● MUSHROOM DO PYAZA	287	567
● KADHAI MUSHROOM	287	567
● MUSHROOM AMERICAN	297	587
<b>CORN</b>		

<b>Soyachaap</b>	<b>Half</b>	<b>Full</b>
● SOYA CHAAP	327	647
TIKKA MASALA		
● SOYA CHAAP	327	647
ROGAN JOSH		

<b>Egg</b>	<b>Half</b>	<b>Full</b>
● EGG MASALA	247	487
● EGG CURRY	247	487

<b>Chicken</b>	<b>Half</b>	<b>Full</b>
● <b>KADAI CHICKEN</b>	<b>347</b>	<b>687</b>
● <b>CHICKEN CURRY</b>	<b>347</b>	<b>687</b>
● <b>BHUNA CHICKEN</b>	<b>347</b>	<b>687</b>
● <b>CHICKEN DHANIYA</b>	<b>347</b>	<b>687</b>
<b>ADRAKI</b>		
● <b>BUTTER CHICKEN</b>		<b>787</b>
(With Bone)		
● <b>BUTTER CHICKEN</b>	<b>397</b>	<b>787</b>
(Boneless)		
● <b>CHICKEN TIKKA MASALA</b>	<b>397</b>	<b>787</b>
(Boneless)		
● <b>KALI MIRCH</b>	<b>347</b>	<b>687</b>
<b>SURVEDAAR CHICKEN</b>		
● <b>CHICKEN RARHA</b>	<b>397</b>	<b>787</b>
● <b>CHICKEN CHETTINAD</b>	<b>397</b>	<b>787</b>

<b>Mutton</b>	<b>Half</b>	<b>Full</b>
● MUTTON ROGAN JOSH	447	887
● BHUNA GHOST	447	887
● MUTTON RARHA	487	927
● MUTTON CHETTINAD	447	887
● MUTTON KEEMA CURRY	447	887
● HANDI MUTTON	467	937
● TAWA MUTTON	487	927

(Boneless)

<b>Fish</b>	<b>Half</b>	<b>Full</b>
● FISH TIKKA MASALA	527	1047

## *Rice*

- STEAMED RICE 147
- JEERA RICE 157
- CURD RICE 187
- PULAO RICE 187
- DAL KHICHI 267
- KASHMIRI PULAO 297

## **Fried Rice**

- ● FRIED RICE 227 | 257

(Vegetable | Chicken )

- ● BURNT GARLIC 237 | 267

## **FRIED RICE**

(Vegetable | Chicken )

● ● SCHEZWAN	247   277
FRIED RICE	
(Vegetable   Chicken )	
● ● TRIPPLE SCHEZWAN	267   297
FRIED RICE	
(Vegetable   Chicken )	
● ● CLAYPOT RICE	437   487
(Vegetable   Chicken )	

## *Biryani*

● VEGETABLE   PANEER	327   387
● EGG BIRYANI	297
● CHICKEN  MUTTON	387   427
● FISH  PRAWNS	427   487

## *Indian Bread*

● PLANE ROTI	20
● BUTTER ROTI	25
● GHEE ROTI	25
● LACHHA PARATHA	57
● MASALA LACCHA PARTHA	77
● MINT PARATHA	77
● PARATHA	157
 (Aloo   Aloo Payaj)	
● PANEER PARATHA	187

## *Extra*

● BUTTER   GHEE	25
● CHEESE	25
● HONEY	25
● MAYONNAISE	25

## Dessert

- **RASHMALAI** 157  
(2 Pcs)
- **ICECREAM** 127  
(3 scoop)
- **RASOGOLLA** 147  
(4 Pcs)
- **GULAB JAMUN** 147  
(4 Pcs )

## Terms & Conditions.

1. Order once placed will not be cancelled.
2. Since food is made to your order, it would take approx 20- 30 minutes to serve on your table.
3. Only available items will be served.
4. Rates are subject to change without notice.
5.  Vegetarian &  Non- Vegetarian.
6. If you or any guests are allergic to any food product, please inform your server before ordering.
7. Accidentally broken crockery, during your visit, to cover the cost of replacement, we kindly request that you to contribute a nominal fee for any broken Crockery. Our team will be happy to assist you in assessing the cost and arranging for payment.
8. Outside food, beverages, smoking & alcoholic drink is strictly prohibited.
9. Prices are exclusive of government taxes and service charges.

# LOTUS

DINE –IN | DELIVERY | TAKE AWAY

Dunagiri road, Dwarahat (Almora) -263653

Uttarakhand, India

[www.dwarahat.in](http://www.dwarahat.in)

+91- 8868833527